Modification B to Contract #15-12

This contract medification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
(HSD) whose husiness address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider
ENERGY SERVICES, INC., whose principal business address is 1225 South Park Streat,
Madison, Wisconsin 53715.

The modification to this agreement wilt be in effect from 10/1/2015 to 09/30/2016. The Provider
agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated October 1, 2015 through
September 30, 2016 with addition of the following:

Increase 1544109 LIMEAP Crisis Client Services by $73,343, increasing total
allocation to $225,016

Add 1544109 LIHEAP Welcome Home Veterans Pilot Crisis Client Services $88,503
Add 1544109 LIHEAP Summer Fill Crisis Services $1,785

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A}.

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manuat of Racine County, (Section IIl. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and Gounty Board
Chairperson with signatures affixgd..

4’,,ff €. 5.1

(signed)

WD el

(signed) i
Sam@e County Human'Sefvices Director Date
' 1y AU
(signed) e LY,
Racme Counly Corporation Counsel Date
(signed)_ Sltrsesrlen T Ll e fien 7- 74
Racine Coun}y Finance D} ector Date
(signed) iw f iZ/f (s
Date '

SNATHANY FIAfﬁﬁl’
ACINE COUNTY & AN N

Wendy M. Christensen
Racine County Clerk

,A?eine»@-a }yw»Bearé}efraiﬁaers@n 7




#15-12 Modification B Energy Services, Inc.

Xll. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

Page 10

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this

agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibit A and which are rendered by

Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed

the total contracted dollar amount.

Account # Program Tofal

WIetitod of|

Funding Source Unit Rat: Payment

Units

1544106 Wisconsin Home Energy Assistance
(WHEAP)
Minimum # Households: 6000
225,016
88,503
1,785
134,757
59,923
67,113
95,876

T 45 B O B W

10/1/15-9/30/16 N/A NFA Actuals

LIHEAP Crisis Client Services'

LIHEAP Welcome Home Veterans Pilot Crisis Client Services'
LIHEAP Summer Fill Crisis Client Services'

LIHEAP General Operations'

Public Benefits Operations’

Public Benefits Outreach’

Wx Operations®

Total Program: $ 672,973

"Vendor should be aware of the possible reduction in funding of this program based on Federal allocation.

5
[Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager £ '} |




